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COURT of CALlFORNlA SUP 
CEU lNTYof fSANTA BARBARA 

THE SUPERIOR COURT, STATE OF CALIFORNIA AUG 2 [] 2020 
For the County of Santa Barbara 

Santa Maria Division Darrel E. Parker, Executive Officer 

BY @nfimw EDI/Her“ n; 
Brittany BJtler DeqK 

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

. Plaintiff, DA No. 19-04-440190 
vs. Court No. 19CR03322 

4th AMENDED 
~ FELONY COMPLAINT 

GREGORY SCOTT RAY DOB: 06/22/1966 . 

AKA: GREG RAY AB109 INELIGIBLE 
Defendant. 

The undersigned is informed and believes that: 

COUNT 1 

On or between November 1, 2016 and November .30, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 16, TO WIT: _ORAL COPULATION OF DEFENDANT BY 
JOHN DOE #1, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a (b)(2), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully, being over the age of 21 years, participate in an act of oral 
copulation with JOHN DOE #1 (DOB: 9-3-01), a person under the age of sixteen years. 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 
. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John 
Doe" ,if 1t appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged 
victim." 

SPEC ALLEG — SERIOUS/VIOLENT/REGISTERABLE SEX OFFENSE F ELONY 

It 18 further alleged AS TO COUNTS 1 THROUGH 31 that the above offense 1s a serious felony within 
the meaning of Penal Code section 1 192. 7(0) and/or a violent felony described 1n subdivision(s) of Penal Code 
section 667.5 and/or an offense requiring registration under the provisions Penal Code sections 290 et seq, 
pursuant to Penal Code section 1 170(h), that the defendant lS ineligible for a state prison sentence to be served 1n 
the county jail. 

“NOTICE. Pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(f), notwithstanding any other provisions of this section, 
for purposes of subdivision (h) of section 1170, any allegation that a defendant lS ineligible for a state prison 
sentence to be served 1n the county jail due to a prior or current conviction, or sentence enhancement, or because 
he or she IS required to register as a sex offender, or because the legislature specifically excluded the offense, 
shall not be subject to dismissal pursuant to §1385 PC.”



COUNT 2 

On or between November 1, 2016 and November 30, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 16, TO WIT: ORAL COPULATION OF JOHN DOE #1 BY 
DEFENDANT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a (b)(2), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully, being over the age of 21 years, participate in an act of oral 
copulation with JOHN DOE #1 (DOB: 9-3-01), a person under the age of sixteen years. 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John 
Doe", if it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged 
victim." 

COUNT 3 

On or between November 1, 2018 and November 30, 2018, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
SODOMY OF PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 286(b)(1), a Felony, was 
committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of sodomy with JOHN DOE 
#1 (DOB: 9-3-01), a person under the age of eighteen years. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 4 

On or between November 1, 2018 and November 30, 2018, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 18, TO WIT: ORAL COPULATION OF DEFENDANT BY 
JOHN DOE #1, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(b)(1), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY 
SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation with JOHN DOE #1 (DOB: 9-3-01), a 
person under the age of eighteen years. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067.
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"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 5 

On or between November 1, 2018 and November 30, 2018, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 18, TO WIT: ORAL COPULATION OF JOHN DOE #1 BY 
DEFENDANT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(b)(1), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY 
SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation with JOHN DOE #1 (DOB: 9-3-01), a 
person under the age of eighteen years. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 6 

On or between November 20, 2015 and November 19, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
LEWD OR LASCIVIOUS ACT UPON A CHILD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288(a), a Felony, 
was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did willfully, unlawfully, and lewdly commit a lewd or 
lascivious act upon or with the body or certain parts or members thereof of JOHN DOE #2 (DOB: 11-20-2002), 
a child under the age of 14, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, or gratifying the lust, passions, or sexual 
desires of the said defendant(s) or the said child, to wit: TOUCHED VICTIM 2’S PENIS OVER CLOTHING. 

It is further alleged that the above offense is a violent felony pursuant to Penal Code Section 667.5(c)(6). 

It is further alleged that the above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 
1 192.7(c)(6). 

It is further alleged that the Court shall prohibit all visitation between defendant and the child victim(s) 
pursuant to Penal Code Section 1202.05(a). 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.”



"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

SPECIAL ALLEGATION — MORE THAN ONE VICTIM 

It is further alleged the defendant, within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.6l(b)(e)(4), has been 
convicted in the present case of committing an offense specified in subdivision (0) of 667.61 against more than 
one victim. 

COUNT 7 

On or between November 20, 2015 and November 19, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 14, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(c) (1), a 
Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, did unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation with 
JOHN DOE #2 (DOB: 11-20-2002), a person under the age of fourteen years and more than ten years younger 
than defendant. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

It is further alleged that the above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 
1192.7(c) (6). 

It is further alleged that probation shall not be granted to, nor shall the execution or imposition of 
sentence be suspended pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.065 and Penal Code Section 1203.066. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 8 

On or between November 20, 2015 and November 19, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
SODOMY OF PERSON UNDER 14 WITH 10 YRS DIFFERENCE, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 
286(c)(1), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of 
sodomy with JOHN DOE #2 (DOB: 11-20-2002), a person under the age of fourteen years and more than ten 
years younger than defendant. 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.”



“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for» 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1." 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John 
Doe", if it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged 
victim." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 9 

On or between November 20, 2015 and November 19, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
LEWD OR LASCIVIOUS ACT UPON A CHILD, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288(a), a Felony, 
was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did willfully, unlawfully, and Iewdly commit a lewd or 
Iascivious act upon or with the body or certain parts or members thereof of JOHN DOE #2 (DOB: 1 1-20-2002), 
a child under the age of 14, with the intent of arousing, appealing to, or gratifying the lust, passions, or sexual 
desires of the said defendant(s) or the said child, to wit: LICKED VICTIM 2’S ANUS. 

It is further alleged that the above offense is a violent felony pursuant to Penal Code Section 667.5(c)(6). 

It is further alleged that the above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 
1 192.7(c)(6). 

It is further alleged that the Court shall prohibit all visitation between defendant and the child victim(s) 
pursuant to Penal Code Section 1202.05(a). 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime”. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

SPECIAL ALLEGATION — MORE THAN ONE VICTIM 

It is further alleged the defendant, within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b)(e)(4), has been 
convicted in the present case of committing an offense specified in subdivision (0) of 667.61 against more than 
one victim.



COUNT 10 

On or between August 15, 2014 and August 14, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 16, TO WIT: ORAL COPULATION OF DEFENDANT BY 
JOHN DOE #3, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a (b)(2), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully, being over the age of 21 years, participate in an act of oral 
copulation with JOHN DOE #3 (DOB: 8-15-2000), a person under the age of sixteen years. 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John 
Doe", if it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged 
victim." 

COUNT 11 

On or between August 15, 2014 and August 14, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 16, TO WIT: ORAL COPULATION OF JOHN DOE #3 BY 
DEFENDANT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a (b)(2), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully, being over the age of 21 years, participate in an act of oral 
copulation with JOHN DOE #3 (DOB: 8-15-2000), a person under the age of sixteen years. 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John 
Doe", if it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged 
victim." 

COUNT 12 

On or between August 15, 2014 and August 14, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
SEXUAL PENETRATION BY FOREIGN OBJECT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(i), a 
Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, being over the age of 21 years, committed an act of sexual 
penetration against JOHN DOE #3 (DOB: 8-15-2000), who was under the age of 16 years. 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” \/ 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.”



COUNT 13 

On or between August 15, 2014 and August 14, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
SODOMY OF A MINOR AGE 14 OR OLDER, BY USE OF FORCE, in violation of PENAL CODE 
SECTION 286(c)(2)(C), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully 
participate in an act of sodomy with JOHN DOE #3 (DOB: 8-15-2000), a minor age 14 or older, and did 
accomplish said act against said victim's will by means of force, violence, duress, menace or fear of immediate 
and unlawful bodily injury to said victim or to another. 

It is further alleged that the above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 
1192.7(c)(6). 

It is further alleged that the above offense is a violent felony pursuant to Penal Code Section 667.5(c)(4). 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if it 
appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense may require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1."

K 

SPECIAL ALLEGATION — MORE THAN ONE VICTIM
h 

It is further alleged the defendant, within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b)(e)(4), has been 
convicted in the present case of committing an offense specified in subdivision (0) of 667.61 against more than 
one victim. 

SPEC ALLEG — MANDATORY FULL, SEPARATE AND CONSECUTIVE TERM 

It is further alleged, a full, separate and consecutive term shall be imposed pursuant to Penal Code 
section 667.6(d) and Penal Code section 667.6(e)(4) where the crimes involve separate victims or involve the 
same victim on separate occasions. 

COUNT 14 

On or between August 15, 2014 and September 4, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
DISSUADING A WITNESS FROM REPORTING A CRIME, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 
136.1(b)(1), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully attempt to prevent or 
dissuade JOHN DOE #3 (DOB: 8-15-2000), a victim or witness of a crime from making a report of such 
victimization to a peace officer, state or local law enforcement officer, probation, parole, or correctional officer, 
prosecuting agency, orjudge.



It is further alleged that the above offense is a Serious Felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 
1192.7(c)(37). 

“NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293.5, the pseudonym “Jane or John Doe”, if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

COUNT 15 

On or between July 6, 2011 and July 5, 2013, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SODOMY OF 
PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 286(b)(1), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of sodomy with JOHN DOE #4 (DOB: 7-6- 
95), a person under the age of eighteen years. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 16 

On or between July 6, 2011 and July 5, 2013, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of ORAL 
COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(b)(1), a Felony, 
was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation with 
JOHN DOE #4 (DOB: 7- 6- 95), a person under the age of eighteen years. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293. 5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.”



COUNT 17 

On or between July 6, 201 1 and July 5, 2013, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SEXUAL 
BATTERY, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(a), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY 
SCOTT RAY, who did willfully and unlawfully touch an intimate part of JOHN DOE #4 (DOB: 7-6-95), 
against the will and for the specific purpose of sexual arousal, sexual gratification or sexual abuse. 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure is a crime.” 

COUNT 18 

On or between October 21, 2007 and October 20, 2009, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
SODOMY OF PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 286(b)(1), a Felony, was 
committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of sodomy with JOHN DOE 
#5 (DOB: 10-21—91), a person under the age of eighteen years. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1." ' 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

SPEC ALLEG-STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS-SEX CRIMES 

It is further alleged, pursuant to PENAL CODE SECTION 801.1(a), that notwithstanding any other 
limitation of time described in this chapter, prosecution for a felony offense described in section 261, 286, 288, 
288.5, 288a, or 289, or Section 289.5, as enacted by Chapter 293 of the Statutes of 1991 relating to penetration 
by an unknown object, that is alleged to have been committed when the victim was under the age of 18 years, 
may be commenced any time prior to the victim’s 28‘h birthday.



COUNT 19 

On or between October 21, 2007 and October 20, 2009, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(b)(l), a 

Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation 
with JOHN DOE #5 (DOB: 10-21-91), a person under the age of eighteen years. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.”

‘ 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 20 

On or between June 24, 2015 and June 23, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SENDING 
HARMFUL MATTER , in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288.2(a)(2), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did, with knowledge that a person is a minor, or failing to exercise reasonable 
care in ascertaining the true age of a minor, unlawfully and knowingly distribute, send, cause to be sent, exhibit 
and offer to distribute or exhibit harmful matter to a minor, with the intent of arousing, appealing to or gratifying 
the lust, passions or sexual desires of defendant(s) or of a minor, and with the intent or for the purpose of 
seducing a minor, TO WIT: JOHN DOE #6 (DOB: 6-24-99). 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

COUNT 21 

On or between June 1, 2018 and July 31, 2018, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SEXUAL 
BATTERY, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(a), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY 
SCOTT RAY, who did willfully and unlawfully touch an intimate part of JOHN DOE #7 (DOB: 10-25-96), 
against the Will and for the specific purpose of sexual arousal, sexual gratification or sexual abuse. 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 
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“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure is a crime.” 

COUNT 22 

On or between April 12, 2014 and April 11, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SEXUAL 
BATTERY, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 243.4(a), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY 
SCOTT RAY, who did willfully and unlawfully touch an intimate part of JOHN DOE #8 (DOB: 4-12-97), 
against the will and for the specific purpose of sexual arousal, sexual gratification or sexual abuse. 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure is a crime.” 

COUNT 23 

On or between December 20, 2016 and December 19, 2017, in the County of Orange, the crime of 
SODOMY OF A MINOR AGE 14 OR OLDER, BY USE OF FORCE, in violation of PENAL CODE 
SECTION 286(c)(2)(C), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully 
participate in an act of sodomy with JOHN DOE #9 (DOB: 12-20-1999), a minor age 14 or older, and did 
accomplish said act against said victim's will by means of force, violence, duress, menace or fear of immediate 
and unlawful bodily injury to said victim or to another. 

It is further alleged that the above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 
1 192.7(c)(6). 

It is further alleged that the above offense is a violent felony pursuant to Penal Code Section 667.5(c)(4). 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if it 
appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense may require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1."
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SPECIAL ALLEGATION — MORE THAN ONE VICTIM 

It is further alleged, the defendant, within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b)(e)(4), has been 
convicted in the present case of committing an offense specified in subdivision (0) of 667.61 against more than 
one victim. 

SPEC ALLEG -JURISDICTION FOR OFFENSES COMMITTED 

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 784.7(a), thejurisdiction of any \of the charged offenses, and for any 
offenses properlyjoinable with those offenses, is in Santa Barbara County where at least one of the offenses 
occurred. ‘ 

SPEC ALLEG — MANDATORY FULL, SEPARATE AND CONSECUTIVE TERM 

It is further alleged, a full, separate and consecutive term shall be imposed pursuant to Penal Code 
section 667.6(d) and Penal Code section 667.6(e)(4) where the crimes involve separate victims or involve the 
same victim on separate occasions. 

COUNT 24 

On or between December 20, 2016 and December 19, 2017, in the County of Orange, the crime of ORAL 
COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 2883(b)(1), a Felony, 
was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation with 
JOHN DOE #9 (DOB: 12-20-1999), a person under the age of eighteen years. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

SPEC ALLEG -JURISDICTION FOR OFFENSES COMMITTED 

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 784.7(a), thejurisdiction of any of the charged offenses, and for any 
offenses properlyjoinable with those offenses, is in Santa Barbara County where at least one of the offenses 
occurred.
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COUNT 25 

On or between December 20, 2016 and December 19, 2017, in the County of Fresno, the crime of ORAL 
COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(b)(1), a Felony, 
was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation with 
JOHN DOE #9 (DOB: 12-20-1999), a person under the age of eighteen years. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

SPEC ALLEG -JURISDICTION FOR OFFENSES COMMITTED 

Pursuant to Penal Code Section 784.7(a), thejurisdiction of any of the charged offenses,,and for any 
offenses properlyjoinable with those offenses, is in Santa Barbara County where at least one of the offenses 
occurred. 

COUNT 26 

On or between November 20, 2015 and November 19, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
SODOMY OF PERSON UNDER 16, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 286(b)(2), a Felony, was 
committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully, being over the age of twenty-one years, 
participate in an act of sodomy with JOHN DOE #10 (DOB: 11-8-2001), person under the age of sixteen years. 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1." 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John 
Doe", if it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged 
victim." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.”
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COUNT 27 

On or between November 20, 2015 and November 19, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
ORAL COPULATION OF A PERSON UNDER 16, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 
288a (b)(2), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully, being over the age of 
21 years, participate in an act of oral copulation with JOHN DOE #10 (DOB: 11-8-2001), a person under the 
age of sixteen years. 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.67. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John 
Doe", if it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged 
victim." 

COUNT 28 

On or about June 23, 2018, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SODOMY OF PERSON UNDER 16, in 
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 286(b)(2), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who 
did unlawfully, being over the age of twenty- one years, participate in an act of sodomy with JOHN DOB #10 
(DOB: 11- 8- -2001), person under the age of sixteen years. 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1." 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293. 5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John 
Doe", if it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged 
victim" 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record, be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 29 

On or between June 23,2018 and July 31,2018, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SODOMY OF 
PERSON UNDER 16, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 286(b)(2), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully, being over the age of twenty- one years, participate in an act of 
sodomy with JOHN DOE #10 (DOB: 118-2-001), person under the age of sixteen years. 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.”
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“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1." 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John 
Doe", if it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged 
victim." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 30 

On 0r about June 23, 2018, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SENDING CHILD 
PORNOGRAPHY, NUDE IMAGES, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 311.1(a), a Felony, was 
committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did willfully and unlawfully sendphotographs or exchange 
photographs with others of children, TO WIT: JOHN DOE #10 engaged in sexual conduct. 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 31 

On or about February 28, 2019, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SENDING CHILD 
PORNOGRAPHY, VIDEO, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 311.1(a), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did willfully and unlawfully send photographs or exchange photographs with 
others of children engaged in sexual conduct. 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

It is further alleged that probation shall not be granted to, nor shall the execution or imposition of 
sentence be suspended pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.065(a). 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to PENAL CODE 
SECTION 290. Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.”
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COUNT 32 

On or between July 26, 2011 and July 26, 2012, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SODOMY 
OF A MINOR AGE 14 OR OLDER, BY USE OF FORCE, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 
286(c)(2)(C), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of 
sodomy with JOHN DOE #11 (DOB: 4-6-1995), IN HIS BEDROOM, a minor age 14 or older, and did 
accomplish said act against said victim's will by means of force, violence, duress, menace or fear of immediate 
and unlawful bodily injury to said victim or to another. 
It is further alleged that the above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 
1192.7(c)(6). 

It is further alleged that the above offense is a violent felony pursuant to Penal Code Section 667.5(c)(4). 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense may require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1." 

SPECIAL ALLEGATION — MORE THAN ONE VICTIM 

It is further alleged the defendant, within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b)(e)(4), has been 
convicted in the present case of committing an offense specified in subdivision (c) of 667.61 against more than 
one victim. 

SPEC ALLEG — MANDATORY FULL, SEPARATE AND CONSECUTIVE TERM 

It is further alleged, a full, separate and consecutive term shall be imposed pursuant to Penal Code 
section 667.6(d) and Penal Code section 667.6(e)(4) where the crimes involve separate victims or involve the 
same victim on separate occasions. 

COUNT 33 

On or between July 26, 201 1 and July 26, 2012, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of 
FORCIBLE ORAL COPULATION OF MINOR VICTIM 14 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER, in violation of 
PENAL CODE SECTION 2883(c)(2)(C), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, did 
unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation with JOHN DOE #11 (DOB: 4-6-1995), IN HIS LIVING 
ROOM, who was 14 years of age or older, and did accomplish said act against said victim's will by force, 
violence, duress, menace, and fear of immediate and unlawful bodily injury to said victim and to another.
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"NOTICE: The above offense is a serious felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 
1192.7(c)(5)." 

“NOTICE: The above offense is a violent felony within the meaning of Penal Code Section 667.5(c)(5) 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of Penal Code Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John 
Doe", if it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged 
victim." 

SPECIAL ALLEGATION — MORE THAN ONE VICTIM 

It is further alleged, the defendant, within the meaning of Penal Code section 667.61(b)(e)(4), has been 
convicted in the present case of committing an offense specified in subdivision (0) of 667.61 against more than 
one victim. 

SPEC ALLEG — MANDATORY FULL, SEPARATE AND CONSECUTIVE TERM 

It is further alleged, a full, separate and consecutive term shall be imposed pursuant to Penal Code 
section 667. 6(d) and Penal Code section 667. 6(e)(7) where the crimes involve separate victims or involve the 
same victim on separate occasions. 

COUNT 34 

On or about September 25, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SEXUAL 
PENETRATION BY FOREIGN OBJECT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(h), a Felony, was 
committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JOHN DOE #12 
(DOB: 5- 30- -00) who was under the age of 18 years. 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 35 

On or about August 1, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of ORAL COPULATION OF A 
PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(b)(l), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation with JOHN DOE #13 
(DOB: 9- 4- -98), a person under the age of eighteen years, TO WIT. AT PUBLIC RESTROOM NEAR 460 
ALISAL ROAD.
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"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 36 

On or about August 1, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of ORAL COPULATION OF A 
PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 288a(b)(1), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation with JOHN DOE #13 
(DOB: 9—4-98), a person under the age of eighteen years, TO WIT: IN DEFENDANT’S VEHICLE. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 37 

On or about August 1, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of ORAL COPULATION OF A 
PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PEN AL CODE SECTION 288a(b)(1), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of oral copulation with JOI-IN DOE #13 
(DOB: 9-4-98), a person under the age of eighteen years, TO WIT: RESIDENCE AT 765 ALAMO PINTADO 
ROAD. 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

It is further alleged that a grant of probation shall be limited pursuant to Penal Code Section 1203.067. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim.” 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.”
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COUNT 38 

On or about August 1, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SODOMY OF PERSON 
UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 286(b)(1), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY 
SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of sodomy with JOHN DOB #13 (DOB: 9-4-98), a 
person under the age of eighteen years, TO WIT: RESIDENCE AT 765 ALAMO PINTADO ROAD. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 

committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 39 

On or about August 2, 2015, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SODOMY OF PERSON 
UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 286(b)(1), a Felony, was committed by GREGORY 
SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of sodomy with JOHN DOE #13 (DOB: 9-4-98), a 
person under the age of eighteen years, TO WIT: RESIDENCE AT 765 ALAMINO PlNTADO ROAD. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
. Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1."

' 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 40 

On or between April 1, 2015 and April 30, 2015, in the County of «Santa Barbara, the crime of SEXUAL 
PENETRATION BY FOREIGN OBJECT, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 289(h), a Felony, was 
committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who committed an act of sexual penetration against JOHN DOE #14 
(DOB: 7-10-98) who was under the age of 18 years
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“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use ofpseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

COUNT 41 

On or about and between September 1, 2015 and June 30, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the 
crime of SODOMY OF PERSON UNDER 18, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 286(b)(1), a Felony, 
was committed by GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did unlawfully participate in an act of sodomy with JOHN 
DOE #14 (DOB: 7-10-98), a person under the age of eighteen years. 

"NOTICE: Pursuant to the provisions of PC Section 293.5 the use of pseudonym "Jane or John Doe", if 
it appears in the complaint or information, is for purposes of protecting the privacy of the alleged victim." 

“NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the court to order you to submit to a blood test for 
evidence of antibodies to the probable causative agent of Acquired Immune Deficiency Syndrome (AIDS). 
Penal Code Section 1202.1." 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” . 

COUNT 42 

On or between April 1, 2016 and April 30, 2016, in the County of Santa Barbara, the crime of SENDING 
HARMFUL MATTER , in violation of PEN AL CODE SECTION 288.2(a)(2), a Felony, was committed by 
GREGORY SCOTT RAY, who did, with knowledge that a person is a minor, or failing to exercise reasonable 
care in ascertaining the true age of a minor, unlawfully and knowingly distribute, send, cause to be sent, exhibit 
and offer to distribute or exhibit harmful matter to a minor, with the intent of arousing, appealing to or gratifying 
the lust, passions or sexual desires of defendant(s) or of a minor, and with the intent or for the purpose of 
seducing a minor, TO WIT: JOHN DOE #14 (DOB: 7-10-98) 

“NOTICE: To defendant and defendant’s attorney of record; be advised that pursuant to California 
Evidence Code Section 1108, the People intend to introduce evidence of any prior act(s) of sexual offenses 
committed by the defendant.” 

"NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Penal Code Section 290. 
Willful failure to register is a crime.”
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******** 
Pursuant to penal code section 1054.5(b), the people are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel 
provide discovery to the people as required by penal code section 1054.3. 

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND 
THAT THIS COMPLAINT CONSISTS OF 42 COUNT(S). 

FABIANA N. FEDE 
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

Executed at Santa Maria, California, on August 19, 2020. 

Agency: 8830 

/ DRIVER’S COURT 
DEFENDANT NAME SEX RACE HGT WGT EYES HAIR LICENSE STS DATE 
Gregory Scott Ray M W 510 165 BRO BRO C2472768 [C 08/20/2020 

St
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